

## Métis Nation Legislative Assembly **RESOLUTION**

DATE:	May 25, 2024	Resolution MNLA240525-04
SUBJECT:	Motion to Extend Adjournment Time	
MOVED BY:	Kathie Pruden Nansel	Northern Region #2A
SECONDED BY:	Wendy Gervais	Western Region #3
DECISION:	CARRIED (66 voted in favour, 17 voted in opposition, 0 abstained)	

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Métis Nation Legislative Assembly (MNLA) approves extending adjournment of the May 25-26, 2024 MNLA on May 25, 2024, to 5:00 p.m.

This is a certified copy of this resolution adopted on May 25, 2024 in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan.

Richard Quintal Clerk of the Métis Nation Legislative Assembly